



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

**MCC No. 480 of 2019**Rajkumar Shukla **Versus** Satyanarayan Singh & Others

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 2          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| 24/06/2019 | <p>Shri Vineet Kumar Pandey, Advocate for the Applicant.</p> <p>Shri Rajendra Tripathi, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the Applicant / Appellant seeks for one week's time to file an affidavit as to the financial status of the Applicant after passing the decree, particularly, in relation to the fact that he was permitted to file proceedings as an indigent person before the trial Court.</p> <p>Post after one week.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; margin-top: 20px;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-<br/>(P.R. Ramachandra Menon)<br/>Chief Justice</p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-<br/>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)<br/>Judge</p> </div> </div> |