



## Order Sheet

**MCC No. 480 of 2019**Rajkumar Shukla **Versus** Satyanarayan Singh and ors.

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| 08/07/2019 | <p>Shri Anand Kesharwani, counsel for the applicant/s.</p> <p>The affidavit, as directed by this Court, has not been filed.</p> <p>Let it be filed within two weeks failing which, the MCC shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>( Manindra Mohan Shrivastava )</b><br/>Judge</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Vimla Singh Kapoor)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| Deepti     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |