



NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

M.C.C. No. 480 of 2019

- Rajkumar Shukla S/o Lakhanlal Shukla Aged About 50 Years R/o Siddha Muni Baba Gali, Jabdapara, Tahsil And District Bilaspur Chhattisgarh. **---- Applicant**

Versus

1. Satyanarayan Singh S/o Laxman Singh Aged About 61 Years R/o Ayappa Temple, Bharatiya Nagar, Police Station Civil Line, Tahsil And District Bilaspur Chhattisgarh.
2. Chhattisgarh State Electric Distribution Company Limited Through Chief Engineer, Office Chief Engineer Chhattisgarh State Electric Distribution Company Limited Tifra, Tahsil And District Bilaspur Chhattisgarh.
3. Chhattisgarh State Electric Distribution Company Limited Through Executive Engineer, Chhattisgarh State Electric Distribution Company Limited, Nehru Nagar, Tahsil And District Bilaspur Chhattisgarh.
4. State Of Chhattisgarh Through Collector, Bilaspur District Bilaspur Chhattisgarh. **---- Non-applicants**

For Applicant:	None.
For Non-applicants:	None.

D.B.: Hon'ble Shri Justice Goutam Bhaduri &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal

Order On Board

Per Goutam Bhaduri, J

31.03.2022

1. None appears nor any representation is made on behalf of the Applicant even when the case is called in the second round of hearing.
2. In view of above, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss this M.C.C. for want of prosecution.
3. Accordingly, the instant M.C.C. is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-

(Goutam Bhaduri)
Judge

Sd/-

(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge